

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS
Mar-17

	MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	% Change from 2016	
			MONTH	YEAR TO DATE
Scheduled				
Enplaned	498,595	1,271,313	10.67	6.00
Deplaned	504,181	1,278,071	11.47	6.29
Total	<u>1,002,776</u>	<u>2,549,384</u>	11.07	6.15
Charter				
Enplaned	1,150	3,412	34.82	23.40
Deplaned	1,156	3,078	17.96	11.72
Total	<u>2,306</u>	<u>6,490</u>	25.80	17.57
Total Passengers				
Enplaned	499,745	1,274,725	10.72	6.04
Deplaned	505,337	1,281,149	11.48	6.31
Total	<u>1,005,082</u>	<u>2,555,874</u>	11.10	6.17
MAIL (LBS.)				
Enplaned	386,418	957,931	882.70	62.39
Deplaned	395,014	1,013,963	89.19	19.55
Total	<u>781,432</u>	<u>1,971,894</u>	214.95	37.12
AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)				
Enplaned	9,247,871	25,308,075	-1.11	-5.63
Deplaned	8,449,773	22,871,071	-8.24	1.88
Charter	7,993	295,028	-93.90	45.47
Total	<u>17,705,637</u>	<u>48,474,174</u>	-5.27	-2.01
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI				
Air Carrier	9,853	27,116	7.91	7.39
Air Taxi	390	1,100	-50.26	-46.58
Civil Itinerant	294	784	7.69	4.26
Civil Local	0	0	0.00	0.00
Military	53	144	-14.52	16.13
Total	<u>10,590</u>	<u>29,144</u>	3.32	3.41
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC				
Air Carrier	46	49	187.50	104.17
Air Taxi	1,187	3,077	-4.27	-11.25
Civil Itinerant	3,213	9,789	-2.07	4.32
Civil Local	1,077	2,990	-14.05	-11.90
Military	64	168	-50.77	-51.30
Total	<u>5,587</u>	<u>16,073</u>	-5.63	-3.26

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Mar-17

Marketing Carrier	Operating Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
		ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE		ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
		Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD
Air Canada	AC Jazz	1,478	3,506	0.3%	0.3%	957	2,403	0.2%	0.2%	54.4%	45.9%
Alaska	Alaska	8,850	21,650	1.8%	1.7%	8,593	16,763	1.9%	1.4%	3.0%	29.2%
American	American	83,971	214,747	16.8%	16.8%	72,199	197,104	16.0%	16.4%	16.3%	9.0%
Allegiant Air	Allegiant Air	6,387	15,710	1.3%	1.2%	3,863	10,819	0.9%	0.9%	65.3%	45.2%
Delta	Delta	79,271	198,587	15.9%	15.6%	76,659	201,183	17.0%	16.7%	3.4%	-1.3%
Frontier	Frontier	7,613	20,245	1.5%	1.6%	8,612	23,875	1.9%	2.0%	-11.6%	-15.2%
United	United	42,806	114,577	8.6%	9.0%	38,083	107,665	8.4%	9.0%	12.4%	6.4%
Southwest	Southwest	249,802	635,227	50.0%	49.8%	229,145	607,472	50.8%	50.5%	9.0%	4.6%
Spirit	Spirit	18,417	47,064	3.7%	3.7%	12,400	32,080	2.7%	2.7%	48.5%	46.7%
	Scheduled TTL	498,595	1,271,313	99.8%	99.7%	450,511	1,199,364	99.8%	99.8%	10.7%	6.0%
	Charter TTL	1150	3412	0.2%	0.3%	853	2765	0.2%	0.2%	34.8%	23.4%
	TTL	499,745	1,274,725	100.0%	100.0%	451,364	1,202,129	100.0%	100.0%	10.7%	6.0%

Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Mar-17

Marketing Carrier	Operating Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
		MAIL TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		MAIL TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
		Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD		
Air Canada	AC Jazz	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Alaska	Alaska	68,634	174,982	8.8%	8.9%	7,066	7,066	2.8%	0.5%	871.3%	2376.4%
American	American	200,662	430,889	25.7%	21.9%	138,286	871,796	55.7%	60.6%	45.1%	-50.6%
Allegiant Air	Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta	Delta	311,592	879,246	39.9%	44.6%	56,260	361,953	22.7%	25.2%	453.8%	142.9%
Frontier	Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United	United	144,316	365,712	18.5%	18.5%	4,740	85,509	1.9%	5.9%	2944.6%	327.7%
Southwest	Southwest	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Spirit	Spirit	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	Scheduled TTL	725,204	1,850,829	92.8%	93.9%	206,352	1,326,324	83.2%	92.2%	251.4%	39.5%
FedEx	FedEx	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Air Transpt Intern	Air Transpt Intern	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Airborne Express	Airborne Express	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Southern Air	Southern Air	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
UPS	UPS	56,228	121,065	7.2%	6.1%	41,762	111,708	16.8%	7.8%	34.6%	8.4%
	All Cargo TTL	56,228	121,065	7.2%	6.1%	41,762	111,708	16.8%	7.8%	34.6%	8.4%
	Charter TTL	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	TTL	781,432	1,971,894	100.0%	100.0%	248,114	1,438,032	100.0%	100.0%	214.9%	37.1%

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Mar-17

Marketing Carrier	Operating Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
		FREIGHT TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		FREIGHT TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
		Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD		
Air Canada	AC Jazz	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Alaska	Alaska	53,385	148,410	0.3%	0.3%	6,746	64,020	0.0%	0.1%	691.4%	131.8%
American	American	63,087	159,105	0.4%	0.3%	84,479	403,928	0.5%	0.8%	-25.3%	-60.6%
Allegiant Air	Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta	Delta	158,223	423,420	0.9%	0.9%	155,477	386,037	0.8%	0.8%	1.8%	9.7%
Frontier	Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
AirTran	AirTran	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United	United	23,507	84,216	0.1%	0.2%	3,328	85,352	0.0%	0.2%	606.3%	-1.3%
Southwest	Southwest	915,023	2,434,475	5.2%	5.0%	907,543	2,550,940	4.9%	5.2%	0.8%	-4.6%
Spirit	Spirit	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
	Scheduled TTL	1,213,225	3,249,626	6.9%	6.7%	1,157,573	3,490,277	6.2%	7.1%	4.8%	-6.9%
FedEx	FedEx	11,595,392	31,807,541	65.5%	65.6%	12,765,367	33,243,020	68.3%	67.2%	-9.2%	-4.3%
Air Transpt Intern	Air Transpt Intern	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Airborne Express	Airborne Express	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	464,874	0.0%	0.9%	0.0%	-100.0%
Southern Air	Southern Air	579,073	1,632,847	3.3%	3.4%	530,436	911,201	2.8%	1.8%	9.2%	79.2%
UPS	UPS	4,309,954	11,489,132	24.3%	23.7%	4,106,457	11,157,040	22.0%	22.6%	5.0%	3.0%
	All Cargo TTL	17,697,644	48,179,146	93.1%	92.7%	18,559,833	49,266,412	99.3%	99.6%	-4.6%	-2.2%
	Charter TTL	7,993	295,028	0.0%	0.6%	131,039	202,805	0.7%	0.4%	-93.9%	45.5%
	TTL	17,705,637	48,474,174	100.0%	100.0%	18,690,872	49,469,217	100.0%	100.0%	-5.3%	-2.0%

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-17

Marketing Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
	ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE		ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD		
Air Canada	1,478	3,506	0.3%	0.3%	957	2,403	0.2%	0.2%	54.4%	45.9%
Alaska	8,850	21,650	1.8%	1.7%	8,593	16,763	1.9%	1.4%	3.0%	29.2%
American	83,971	214,747	16.8%	16.8%	72,199	197,104	16.0%	16.4%	16.3%	9.0%
Allegiant Air	6,387	15,710	1.3%	1.2%	3,863	10,819	0.9%	0.9%	65.3%	45.2%
Delta	79,271	198,587	15.9%	15.6%	76,659	201,183	17.0%	16.7%	3.4%	-1.3%
Frontier	7,613	20,245	1.5%	1.6%	8,612	23,875	1.9%	2.0%	-11.6%	-15.2%
United	42,806	114,577	8.6%	9.0%	38,083	107,665	8.4%	9.0%	12.4%	6.4%
Southwest	249,802	635,227	50.0%	49.8%	229,145	607,472	50.8%	50.5%	9.0%	4.6%
Spirit	18,417	47,064	3.7%	3.7%	12,400	32,080	2.7%	2.7%	48.5%	46.7%
Charter	1,150	3,412	0.2%	0.3%	853	2,765	0.2%	0.2%	34.8%	23.4%
Total	499,745	1,274,725	100.0%	100.0%	451,364	1,202,129	100.0%	100.0%	10.7%	6.0%

Marketing Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
	MAIL TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		MAIL TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD		
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Alaska	68,634	174,982	8.8%	8.9%	7,066	7,066	2.8%	0.5%	871.3%	2376.4%
American	200,662	430,889	25.7%	21.9%	138,286	871,796	55.7%	60.6%	45.1%	-50.6%
Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta	311,592	879,246	39.9%	44.6%	56,260	361,953	22.7%	25.2%	453.8%	142.9%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United	144,316	365,712	18.5%	18.5%	4,740	85,509	1.9%	5.9%	2944.6%	327.7%
Southwest	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Great Lakes	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
FedEx	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Airborne Express	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
UPS	56,228	121,065	7.2%	6.1%	41,762	111,708	16.8%	7.8%	34.6%	8.4%
Charter	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Total	781,432	1,971,894	100.0%	100.0%	248,114	1,438,032	100.0%	100.0%	214.9%	37.1%

Marketing Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
	FREIGHT TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		FREIGHT TTL (LBS.)		MARKET SHARE		Month	YTD
	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD		
Air Canada	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Alaska	53,385	148,410	0.3%	0.3%	6,746	64,020	0.0%	0.1%	691.4%	131.8%
American	63,087	159,105	0.4%	0.3%	84,479	403,928	0.5%	0.8%	-25.3%	-60.6%
Allegiant Air	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Delta	158,223	423,420	0.9%	0.9%	155,477	386,037	0.8%	0.8%	1.8%	9.7%
Frontier	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
United	23,507	84,216	0.1%	0.2%	3,328	85,352	0.0%	0.2%	606.3%	-1.3%
Southwest	915,023	2,434,475	5.2%	5.0%	907,543	2,550,940	4.9%	5.2%	0.8%	-4.6%
Spirit	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
FedEx	11,595,392	31,807,541	65.5%	65.6%	12,765,367	33,243,020	68.3%	67.2%	-9.2%	-4.3%
Air Transpt Intern	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
Airborne Express	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	0	464,874	0.0%	0.9%	0.0%	-100.0%
Southern Air	579,073	1,632,847	3.3%	3.4%	530,436	911,201	2.8%	1.8%	9.2%	79.2%
UPS	4,309,954	11,489,132	24.3%	23.7%	4,106,457	11,157,040	22.0%	22.6%	5.0%	3.0%
Charter	7,993	295,028	0.0%	0.6%	131,039	202,805	0.7%	0.4%	-93.9%	45.5%
Total	17,705,637	48,474,174	100.0%	100.0%	18,690,872	49,469,217	100.0%	100.0%	-5.3%	-2.0%

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Mar-17

Marketing Carrier	2017				2016				% CHANGE	
	ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE		ENPLANEMENTS		MARKET SHARE			
	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD	Month	YTD
Air Canada	1,478	3,506	0.3%	0.3%	957	2,403	0.2%	0.2%	54.4%	45.9%
Alaska	8,850	21,650	1.8%	1.7%	8,593	16,763	1.9%	1.4%	3.0%	29.2%
American	83,971	214,747	16.8%	16.8%	72,199	197,104	16.0%	16.4%	16.3%	9.0%
Allegiant Air	6,387	15,710	1.3%	1.2%	3,863	10,819	0.9%	0.9%	65.3%	45.2%
Delta	79,271	198,587	15.9%	15.6%	76,659	201,183	17.0%	16.7%	3.4%	-1.3%
Frontier	7,613	20,245	1.5%	1.6%	8,612	23,875	1.9%	2.0%	-11.6%	-15.2%
United	42,806	114,577	8.6%	9.0%	38,083	107,665	8.4%	9.0%	12.4%	6.4%
Southwest	249,802	635,227	50.0%	49.8%	229,145	607,472	50.8%	50.5%	9.0%	4.6%
Spirit	18,417	47,064	3.7%	3.7%	12,400	32,080	2.7%	2.7%	48.5%	46.7%
Charter	1150	3412	0.2%	0.3%	853	2765	0.2%	0.2%	34.8%	23.4%
Total	499,745	1,274,725	100.0%	100.0%	451,364	1,202,129	100.0%	100.0%	10.7%	6.0%
Terminal A	0	0	0.0%	0.0%	51,440	142,148	11.4%	11.8%	-100.0%	-100.0%
Terminal B	339,073	858,876	67.8%	67.4%	315,250	828,183	69.8%	68.9%	7.6%	3.7%
Terminal C	160,672	415,849	32.2%	32.6%	84,674	231,798	18.8%	19.3%	89.8%	79.4%
Total	499,745	1,274,725	100.0%	100.0%	451,364	1,202,129	100.0%	100.0%	10.7%	6.0%